

Hall of Fame

Lee Ann Myhra

Inducted: 14 Sept 2013

Lee Ann Myhra has, throughout the years, been a tireless volunteer worker on behalf of the St. Paul Ski Club.

From numerous years, during tournaments and holiday training camps, Lee Ann has run the concessions stands.

She was in charge of ordering, cleaning up and in general, everything associated with the successful operation of concessions.

In the past Lee Ann was driving force in the operations of the St. Paul Ski Club Junior program.

Lee Ann was responsible junior club activities. She was in charge of registering ski jumpers during the St. Paul Ski Club's junior jumping scheduled meets.

She was a Central Division Panel member. She also was the Chairperson for the Central Division Junior programs.

She is a member of the St. Paul Educational Foundation.

Lee Ann and her husband Jack raised a pair of accomplished jumpers, Anthony and Veronica, and they were pioneers in the early efforts of the U.S. women's ski jumping programs. They are proud grandparents of a team of little Myhras (and Jacobsens) who are carrying on the tradition.

The efforts of Lee Ann Myhra, through many years of successful operations, has been outstanding and have aided the St. Paul Ski Club to be successful and to continue to provide for future ski jumpers.

Those efforts, along with her services to ensure success of the Central Division Junior programs and her early efforts to support the National movement on behalf of women ski jumpers, make Lee Ann Myhra a most deserving candidate to be included in the St. Paul Ski Club Hall of Fame.